

AGREEMENT TO PARTICIPATE ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE

Torchbearers – His Hill requires all participants to sign this release form in order to be eligible to participate in activities.

RELEASE FORM:

I hereby release Torchbearers His Hill, His Hill Ranch Camp, and its Directors/Owners, employees, and volunteers from all liability due to injury, etc., and realize that the activities I may participate in could involve a high degree of physical exertion and activity.

I hereby agree that His Hill and its officers, agents, and employees shall not be responsible for any injury to the undersigned person while participating in all activities, including but not limited to archery, canoeing, low elements, riflery, swimming in pool and river, tower and tower related activities, horseback riding, and equine activities, except such injuries and damages which are caused by the negligence of His Hill, it's agents or employees. WARNING: UNDER TEXAS LAW (CHAPTER 87, CIVIL PRACTICE AND REMEDIES CODE), AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES.

In addition, I recognize that His Hill will not be providing is responsible for providing	, •
the His Hill pool and/or premises. His Hill will provide a crook.	
I understand that I may be photographed and/or videotathat these photos and/or videos may be used for promoting that these photos and/or videos may be used for promoting the statement of the st	, , ,
Retreat Dates:	
Participant Name:	_
Participant Signature:	Date:
Parent or Legal Guardian Signature if above participant	is under 18 years old:
	_ Date: